HOUSE CALENDAR

No. 29

Friday, February 16, 2018
HOUSE CONVENES AT 9:00 AM
PRO FORMA

PETITIONS

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS

Reference of Bills and Concurrent Resolutions
2750-
HB 2750, AN ACT concerning amusement rides; relating to the Kansas
amusement ride act; relating to home-owned amusement rides and agritourism
activities; exempting certain rides from the provisions of such act; amending
K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 40-4801, 40-4802, 44-1601, 44-1602, 44-1603, 44-1606,
44-1607, 44-1608, 44-1609, 44-1610, 44-1611, 44-1612, 44-1613, 44-1614,
44-1616, 44-1617, 44-1618 and 44-1619 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Federal and State Affairs)

2751-

HB 2751, AN ACT establishing the office of the child advocate for children's
protection and services within the Kansas department of administration;
prescribing certain powers, duties and functions; amending K.S.A. 2017 Supp.
38-2212, 38-2309 and 38-2310 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Federal and State Affairs)

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

COMMUNICATIONS FROM STATE OFFICERS

MESSAGES FROM THE SENATE
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Reference of Senate Bills and Concurrent Resolutions

194—
SB 194, AN ACT concerning water; relating to groundwater management
districts; user charges; amending K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 82a-1030 and repealing
the existing section.

Committee on Ways and Means

(Agriculture)
199-
SB 199, AN ACT concerning civil procedure; relating to appellate procedure;
supersedeas bond requirements; amending K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 60-2103 and
repealing the existing section.
Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Judiciary)

343-
SB 343, AN ACT concerning the disposition of state real property; authorizing
the state board of regents and the state of Kansas to convey certain real
property to Wichita state university.

Committee on Ways and Means

(Appropriations)

INTRODUCTION OF ORIGINAL MOTIONS AND HOUSE
RESOLUTIONS

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
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Status of Bills and Resolutions

House bills passed and sent to Senate: Nos. 2002, 2006, 2013, 2017, 2025,
2026, 2027, 2028, 2030, 2031, 2035, 2036, 2041, 2042, 2043, 2044, 2045,
2047, 2048, 2049, 2052, 2053, 2054, 2055, 2066, 2067, 2069, 2070, 2071,
2076, 2079, 2080, 2084, 2085, 2092, 2093, 2094, 2095, 2096, 2098, 2102,
2106, 2107, 2109, 2110, 2111, 2118, 2121, 2125, 2126, 2128, 2129, 2130,
2132, 2136, 2137, 2140, 2145, 2148, 2153, 2158, 2160, 2161, 2162, 2164,
2168,2170,2174,2176,2178, 2180, 2182, 2184, 2186, 2187, 2191, 2192,
2194, 2197, 2203, 2205, 2210, 2212, 2213, 2217, 2219, 2223, 2228, 2230,
2232,2234,2235, 2240, 2256, 2257, 2260, 2262, 2268, 2272, 2273, 22717,
2278, 2279, 2280, 2289, 2301, 2302, 2304, 2306, 2312, 2313, 2319, 2320,
2329, 2331, 2333, 2343, 2353, 2356, 2360, 2362, 2380, 2386, 2387, 2391,
2407, 2408, 2409, 2410, 2426, 2436, 2437, 2438, 2439, 2441, 2444, 2446,
2455, 2456, 2469, 2470, 2474, 2476, 2482, 2492, 2502, 2505, 2506, 2531

House bills killed by House: Nos. 2010, 2011, 2099, 2100, 2233

House bills passed by the Senate: Nos. 2002, 2006, 2017, 2025, 2026, 2027,
2030, 2041, 2043, 2044, 2052, 2053, 2054, 2055, 2066, 2067, 2079, 2080,
2085, 2092, 2094, 2095, 2096, 2098, 2102, 2106, 2109, 2110, 2111, 2118,
2128,2132,2136, 2137, 2140, 2153, 2158, 2164, 2170, 2174, 2178, 2186,
2191, 2192, 2212,2213, 2217, 2219, 2230, 2277, 2278, 2280, 2301, 2304,
2312, 2313, 2329, 2343, 2353, 2356, 2387, 2407, 2409, 2426

House bills in conference: Nos. 2067, 2111, 2186, 2280

House bills killed by Senate:

House bills signed by the Governor: Nos. 2002, 2006, 2017, 2025, 2026,
2027, 2030, 2041, 2043, 2052, 2053, 2054, 2055, 2066, 2079, 2080, 2085,
2092, 2094, 2095, 2096, 2098, 2102, 2109, 2110, 2118, 2128, 2132, 2136,
2137, 2140, 2153, 2158, 2164, 2170, 2174, 2191, 2192, 2212, 2213, 2217,
2219, 2230, 2277, 2278, 2301, 2304, 2312, 2329, 2353, 2356, 2387, 2407,
2409, 2426

House bills awaiting the signature of the governor:

House bills vetoed by Governor: Nos. 2044, 2178, 2313

House bills becoming law without Governor's signature: No. 2278
House resolutions Kkilled:

House resolutions adopted: Nos. 6001, 6002, 6003, 6004, 6005, 6006, 6007,
6008, 6009, 6010, 6011, 6012, 6013, 6014, 6015, 6016, 6017, 6019, 6020,
6021, 6022, 6023, 6024, 6025, 6026, 6027, 6028, 6029, 6030, 6031, 6032,
6033, 6034, 6035, 6036, 6037, 6038, 6039, 6040, 6041, 6042, 6043, 6044,
6045, 6047, 6048

House concurrent resolutions Killed:

House concurrent resolutions adopted and sent to Senate: Nos. 5001, 5002,



4 HOUSE CALENDAR

5003, 5012, 5014, 5015, 5016, 5018, 5019, 5021, 5023

House concurrent resolutions adopted by Senate: Nos. 5001, 5002, 5003,
5012, 5014, 5015, 5016, 5018, 5019, 5021, 5023

House concurrent resolutions in conference:
House concurrent resolutions killed by House:
House concurrent resolutions killed by Senate:
Senate bills in conference: No. 109

Senate bills passed in House: Nos. 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 30,
32, 36, 40, 42, 43, 46, 50, 55, 60, 63, 65, 66, 68, 74, 83, 85, 86, 89, 95, 96, 100,
101, 109, 110, 112, 124, 126, 149, 154, 166, 174, 184, 201, 202, 205, 262, 283
Senate bills killed by House: Nos. 8, 47, 78

Senate concurrent resolutions adopted by House: Nos. 1601, 1606, 1608
Senate concurrent resolutions in conference:

House and Senate Bills in House Committees

Agriculture—

House Bills: Nos. 2097, 2134, 2135, 2193, Sub HB2207, 2208, 2209, 2246,
2478, 2510, 2552, 2553, 2583, 2649, 2651, 2652, 2742, 2743

Senate Bills: No. 117

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Appropriations—

House Bills: Nos. 2068, 2072, 2086, 2113, 2114, 2133, 2144, 2173, 2271,
2323, 2340, 2351, 2355, 2363, 2365, 2375, 2383, 2388, 2392, 2393, 2394,
2402, 2403, 2405, 2429, 2430, 2463, 2466, 2467, 2468, 2548, 2550, 2575,
2582,2592, 2609, 2625, 2644, 2663, 2681, 2686, 2688, 2689, 2693, 2699,
2704, 2738, 2739, 2747

Senate Bills: Nos. H Sub for SB52, 61, 62, 75, 92, 93, 94, 114, 136, 181, 186,
Sub SB189

Calendar and Printing—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:
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Children and Seniors—
House Bills: Nos. 2019, 2108, 2309, 2530, 2570, 2622, 2639, 2744, 2745
Senate Bills:

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development—

House Bills: Nos. 2037, 2038, 2039, 2050, 2051, 2056, 2057, 2058, 2059,
2062, 2163, 2183, 2185, 2249, 2263, 2282, 2316, 2318, 2326, 2327, 2328,
2330, 2349, 2354, 2357, 2461, 2494, 2526, 2532, 2544, 2586, 2647, 2703,
2710, 2711, 2712, 2741, 2746

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5025

Senate Bills: No. 25

Corrections and Juvenile Justice—

House Bills: Nos. 2087, 2089, 2091, 2167, 2181, 2222, 2243, 2265, 2284,
2290, 2291, 2292, 2338, 2352, 2453, 2535, 2565, 2567, 2568, 2581, 2595,
2603, 2621, 2648, 2709, 2713, 2717, 2724

Senate Bills:

Education—

House Bills: Nos. 2078, 2165, 2179, 2204, 2252, 2374, 2483, 2484, 2485,
2540, 2613, 2692, 2694, 2723

Senate Bills:

Elections—

House Bills: Nos. 2012, 2015, 2020, 2023, 2075, 2117, 2155, 2157, 2159,
2211, 2224, 2225, 2251, 2303, 2310, 2334, 2358, 2538, 2604, 2617, 2633,
2642, 2673, 2675, 2680, 2683, 2684

House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5011, 5017, 5022

Senate Bills: Nos. 56, 57

Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications—

House Bills: Nos. 2061, 2166, 2190, 2317, 2449, 2450, 2451, 2462, 2514,
2515, 2518, 2536, 2563, 2601, 2672, 2682, 2701

Senate Bills: No. 255

Federal and State Affairs—

House Bills: Nos. 2009, 2024, 2073, 2074, 2122, 2123, 2141, 2150, 2156,
2171, 2172, 2199, 2200, 2201, 2220, 2267, 2274, 2275, 2276, 2307, 2308,
2339, 2366, 2389, 2398, 2401, 2411, 2413, 2414, 2417, 2423, 2425, 2427,
2442, 2443, 2475, 2517, 2519, 2525, 2533, 2545, 2562, 2587, 2598, 2650,
2667, 2676,2677, 2685, 2687, 2718, 2719, 2720, 2731

House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5004, 5005, 5006, 5007, 5009
Senate Bills: No. 135
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Financial Institutions and Pensions—
House Bills: Nos. 2005, 2266, 2623, 2624, 2698
Senate Bills: Nos. 18, 67, 87, 137, 138, 275, 284, 292, 335

General Government Budget—
House Bills: Nos. 2634, 2662
Senate Bills:

Government, Technology and Security—
House Bills: No. 2700
Senate Bills:

Health and Human Services—

House Bills: Nos. 2022, 2029, 2046, 2064, 2065, 2119, 2120, 2124, 2139,
2149,2151,2152, 2154, 2169, 2195, 2206, 2218, 2221, 2226, 2244, 2253,
2254, 2255, 2285, 2294, 2295, 2296, 2297, 2298, 2299, 2300, 2348, 2471,
2495, 2496, 2503, 2507, 2508, 2512, 2549, 2557, 2574, 2589, 2590, 2591,
2611, 2664, 2666, 2674, 2721

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5010

Senate Bills: Nos. Sub SB69, 282

Higher Education Budget—
House Bills: Nos. 2305, 2638, 2643
Senate Bills:

Insurance—
House Bills: Nos. 2021, 2104, 2487, 2499, 2646, 2669, 2679
Senate Bills: No. 267

Interstate Cooperation—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Judiciary—

House Bills: Nos. 2001, 2003, 2004, 2014, 2018, 2033, 2034, 2063, 2077,
2101, 2115, 2116, 2127, 2198, 2214, 2215, 2216, 2239, 2245, 2258, 2259,
2293, 2321, 2335, 2336, 2337, 2350, 2397, 2457, 2458, 2481, 2497, 2520,
2521, 2522, 2523, 2524, 2529, 2571, 2579, 2580, 2588, 2610, 2612, 2630,
2631, 2645, 2695, 2696, 2705, 2706, 2707, 2708, 2725, 2728, 2734, 2735,
2736, 2737

Senate Bills: Nos. 179, 180, 181, 261, 288
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K-12 Education Budget—

House Bills: Nos. 2142, 2143, 2242, 2270, 2288, 2324, 2344, 2345, 2346,
2347, 2379, 2440, 2445, 2561, 2635, 2636, 2690, 2697

Senate Bills: No. 48

Legislative Budget (House)—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Local Government—
House Bills: Nos. 2138, 2247, 2248, 2404, 2627, 2629, 2714, 2715
Senate Bills:

Redistricting—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Rules and Journal-

House Bills:

House Resolutions: No. 6046
Senate Bills:

Social Services Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Taxation—

House Bills: Nos. 2082, 2083, 2105, 2112, 2131, 2146, 2177, 2227, 2229,
2231, 2237, 2238, 2250, 2261, 2283, 2286, 2287, 2314, 2322, 2325, 2342,
2367, 2368, 2369, 2371, 2372, 2373, 2376, 2377, 2378, 2381, 2382, 2384,
2385, 2390, 2396, 2399, 2406, 2412, 2415, 2420, 2421, 2422, 2428, 2431,
2432, 2433, 2434, 2473, 2489, 2490, 2491, 2493, 2500, 2527, 2537, 2554,
2555, 2559, 2569, 2572, 2584, 2585, 2593, 2607, 2614, 2615, 2616, 2618,
2620, 2626, 2653, 2654, 2655, 2656, 2657, 2658, 2659, 2660, 2661, 2668,
2670, 2671, 2740, 2748, 2749

House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5013, 5020, 5024

Senate Bills: Nos. 28, 130, Sub SB198

Transportation—

House Bills: Nos. 2008, 2016, 2040, 2060, 2188, 2202, 2236, 2269, 2281,
2447, 2596, 2599, 2605, 2606, 2632, 2678, 2716, 2722

Senate Bills: Nos. 88, 144, 256, Sub SB285
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Transportation and Public Safety Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Veterans and Military—
House Bills: Nos. 2007, 2175, 2543, 2637
Senate Bills:

Water and Environment—

House Bills: Nos. 2032, 2189, 2241, 2311, 2452, 2513, 2528, 2564, 2640,
2641, 2665, 2726, 2727, 2730, 2732, 2733

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5008

Senate Bills:
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House Committee Agenda
February 16, 2018
The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-
day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.
Material shown in italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.
On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda.
Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period
with their meeting day and time noted.
In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should
contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.
Week of February 12 - 16, 2018
9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S
Appropriations
Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m. 112-N
Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled
Federal and State Affairs
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m. 346-S
Friday, February 16
Meeting on call of the chair
1:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget 142-S
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development 112-N
Corrections and Juvenile Justice 152-S
General Government Budget 218-N
Health and Human Services 546-S
K-12 Education Budget 346-S
Transportation 582-N
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Cheryl Coffman, Committee Assistant—785-296-7500
1:30 p.m. 142-S

Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled
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Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Fran Lusk, Committee Assistant—785-296-7640
1:30 p.m.

Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled

Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7447
1:30 p.m.

Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled

General Government Budget
Cathy Foxworthy, Committee Assistant—785-296-7676
1:30 p.m.

Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled

Health and Human Services
Dee Heideman, Committee Assistant—785-296-7631
1:30 p.m.

Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled

K-12 Education Budget
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant—785-296-7460
1:30 p.m.

Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639
1:30 p.m.

Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled

3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture
Education
Higher Education Budget
Judiciary
Social Services Budget
Taxation
Transportation and Public Safety Budget

112-N

152-S

218-N

546-S

346-S

582-N

582-N
546-S
281-N
112-N
144-S
346-S
142-S
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Agriculture

John Willey, Committee Assistant—785-296-7643
3:30 p.m. 582-N
Friday, February 16
Meeting on call of the chair

Education
Deborah Bremer, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637
3:30 p.m. 546-S
Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled
Higher Education Budget

Phil Walton, Committee Assistant—785-296-6287
3:30 p.m. 281-N
Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled

Judiciary
Connie Burns, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m. 112-N
Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled
Social Services Budget
David Shriver, Committee Assistant—785-296-7488
3:30 p.m. 144-S
Friday, February 16
Meeting on call of the chair
Taxation

Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m. 346-S
Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled

Transportation and Public Safety Budget

Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7670

3:30 p.m. 142-S

Friday, February 16
No meeting scheduled
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House Committee Agenda
February 19, 2018

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-
day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.

Material shown in italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda.
Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period
with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should
contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.

Week of February 19 - 22, 2018

9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S

Appropriations
Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m. 112-N

Monday, February 19
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, February 20
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, February 21
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

Federal and State Affairs
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m. 346-S

Monday, February 19
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, February 20
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, February 21
No meeting scheduled
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Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

9:00 a.m. Mon/Wed
Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications 582-N
Financial Institutions and Pensions 281-N
Government, Technology and Security 218-N

Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications
Patricia Kready, Committee Assistant—785-296-7647

9:00 a.m. 582-N

Monday, February 19
Briefing on: Sub 323 - Concerning the Kansas retail electric suppliers act and the
regulation of electric cooperatives and municipal energy agencies.
Hearing anticipated pending referral
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday. February 21
No meeting scheduled

Financial Institutions and Pensions
Anne Sawyer, Committee Assistant—785-296-6014

9:00 a.m. 281-N

Monday, February 19
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, February 21
No meeting scheduled

Government, Technology and Security
Gary Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7632

9:00 a.m. 218-N

Monday. February 19

Hearing on:
HB2700 — Requiring redaction of social security numbers in documents
available for public inspection and copying.

9:00 a.m. Tue/Thu
Children and Seniors 218-N
Insurance 281-N
Veterans and Military 152-S
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Children and Seniors
Florence Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7658
9:00 a.m.

Tuesday. February 20
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

Insurance
Michelle Engelby, Committee Assistant—785-296-7748
9:00 a.m.

Tuesday, February 20
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

Veterans and Military
Rich Mergen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7689
9:00 a.m.

Tuesday. February 20
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

1:30 p.m. Daily

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Corrections and Juvenile Justice

General Government Budget

Health and Human Services

K-12 Education Budget

Transportation

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Cheryl Coffman, Committee Assistant—785-296-7500
1:30 p.m.

Monday, February 19
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, February 20
No meeting scheduled

218-N

281-N

152-S

142-S
112-N
152-S
218-N
546-S
346-S
582-N

142-S
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Wednesday. February 21
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Fran Lusk, Committee Assistant—785-296-7640

1:30 p.m.

Monday, February 19
Hearing on:
HB2741 — Enacting the fire sprinkler industry act.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, February 20
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, February 21
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7447
1:30 p.m.

Monday. February 19
Final action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, February 20
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday. February 21
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, February 22
Meeting on call of the chair

General Government Budget
Cathy Foxworthy, Committee Assistant—785-296-7676
1:30 p.m.

Monday. February 19
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday, February 20
No meeting scheduled

112-N

152-S

218-N
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Wednesday. February 21
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
Meeting on call of the chair

Health and Human Services
Dee Heideman, Committee Assistant—785-296-7631
1:30 p.m.

Monday. February 19
Hearing on:
HB2557 — Massage therapist licensure act.
Final action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, February 20
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, February 21
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

K-12 Education Budget
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant—785-296-7460

1:30 p.m.

Monday. February 19
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday, February 20
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, February 21
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639

1:30 p.m.

Monday. February 19
Final action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, February 20
No meeting scheduled

546-S

346-S

582-N
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Wednesday. February 21
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

1:30 p.m. Mon/Wed
Elections 281-N

Elections
Leslie Wolfe, Committee Assistant—785-296-7688
1:30 p.m. 281-N

Monday, February 19

Final action on:
HB2604 — Secretary of state; posting precinct level election results; certain
offices.
HB2642 — Elections; corrupt political advertising.

Wednesday. February 21
No meeting scheduled

1:30 p.m. Tue/Thu
Local Government 281-N

Local Government
Iris Evans, Committee Assistant—785-296-3971
1:30 p.m. 281-N

Tuesday, February 20
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, February 22
Meeting on call of the chair

3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture 582-N
Education 546-S
Higher Education Budget 281-N
Judiciary 112-N
Social Services Budget 144-S
Taxation 346-S
Transportation and Public Safety Budget 142-S
Agriculture
John Willey, Committee Assistant—785-296-7643
3:30 p.m. 582-N

Monday. February 19
Possible action on bills previously heard
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Tuesday. February 20
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday. February 21
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

Education
Deborah Bremer, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637

3:30 p.m. 546-S

Monday. February 19
Possible action on bills previously heard

Due Process

Tuesday, February 20
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, February 21
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

Higher Education Budget
Phil Walton, Committee Assistant—785-296-6287

3:30 p.m. 281-N

Monday. February 19
Hearing continuation on:

HB2643 — Modifying postsecondary tuition and fees for aliens to offset moneys
used for the Kansas foster child educational assistance act.

Possible action on bills previously heard
HB2643 — Modifying postsecondary tuition and fees for aliens to offset moneys
used for the Kansas foster child educational assistance act.

Tuesday. February 20
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday. February 21
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, February 22
Meeting on call of the chair
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Judiciary
Connie Burns, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m.

Monday, February 19
Discussion and final action on bills previously heard.

Tuesday, February 20
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, February 21
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, February 22
No meeting scheduled

Social Services Budget
David Shriver, Committee Assistant—785-296-7488
3:30 p.m.

Monday. February 19
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Tuesday, February 20
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday. February 21
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, February 22
Meeting on call of the chair

Taxation
Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m.

Monday. February 19
Hearing on:

HB2572 — Requiring public disclosure of certain economic incentive data.

Tuesday. February 20
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday. February 21
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, February 22
Meeting on call of the chair

112-N

144-S

346-S
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Transportation and Public Safety Budget
Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7670
3:30 p.m. 142-S

Monday. February 19
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday, February 20
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday. February 21
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, February 22
Meeting on call of the chair

On Call

Joint Committee Robert G. (Bob) Bethell on Home and

Community Based Services and KanCare Oversight  346-S
Joint Meeting House K-12 Education Budget and Senate Select Committee on
Education Finance 346-S

Joint Committee Robert G. (Bob) Bethell on Home and Community Based
Services and KanCare Oversight
Gary Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7632
8:00 a.m. 346-S

Friday, February 16

Leavitt Partners Report on Medicaid Managed Care Study

Presentations on KanCare from Individuals, Providers, and Organizations
Update on:

Kansas Department for Health and Environment
Kansas Department for Aging and Disability Services
KanCare Ombudsman
Marketplace
Responses from Agencies and Managed Care Organizations
Presentations by Managed Care Organizations

Joint Meeting House K-12 Education Budget and Senate Select Committee on
Education Finance
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant — 785-296-7460
10:00 a.m. 346-S

Friday, February 23
Joint Meeting with the Senate Select Committee on Education Finance, Guest Speaker:

Lori Taylor



HOUSE CALENDAR

21

Doctor of the Day
Room 480-W

Cell Phone: 785-861-6088

Friday, February 16
No Doctor Scheduled

Office Phone: 785-296-7397

SUSAN KANNARR, Chief Clerk
Connie J. Russell, Calendar Clerk



